purchased with the State named as an Additional Named Insured in the
following amounts:

i. five million dollars ($5,000,000) for normal freight service

ii. seven million dollars ($7,000,000) if hazardous materials are shipped,
each occurrence, with a maximum deductible of twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000)

B. Commercial Automobile Liability Insurance covering all motor vehicles
including owned, hired, borrowed, and non-owned vehicles. Limits of Liability:
$1,000,000 Combined Single Limit for bodily Injury & Property Damage.

C. In accordance with RSA 281-A, the Contractor shall maintain, and require any